FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-25-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



## 101495913 -- RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10-13-00

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year		
	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name Varian-Dosetek Oy Corporation 8-11-00			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Finland			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Varian Medical Systems	, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 3100 Hansen Way, M/S E-339			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Palo Alto	California 94304		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0795** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 Patent and Trademark	k Office	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Michelle D. Kahn		
Address (line 1)	Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton, LLP		
Address (line 2)	Four Embarcadero Center		
Address (line 3)	17th Floor		
Address (line 4)	Dan 11anoiscoy on 5100		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 434-9100			
Name	Michelle MacKenzie, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton		
Address (line 2)	Four Embarcadero Center		
Address (line 3)	17th Floor		
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, CA 94111		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1			
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers a	ttached	
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same propert	y).	
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
	[2,213,238]		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00			
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 501395			

**Statement and Signature** 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

indicated herein.

Michelle MacKenzie

Name of Person Signing

Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0796

X

Yes

No

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Varian-Dosetek Oy Corporation, a Finland corporation, having a principal place of business at Metsanneidonkuja 8 FIN-02130 Espoo Finland ("the Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark "CADPLAN" (the "Mark") in connection with

Computer-aided radiation therapy planning system comprising a computer, monitor, CT-scanner, filter, printer, video digitizer, digitizer board, the various stated components thereof individually, and software and instruction manuals therefor, all for use in analyzing patient data and selecting radiation therapy suited for concentrating irradiation dosage into the selected treatment volume while sparing healthy tissue

WHEREAS, Varian Medical Systems, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 3100 Hansen Way, M/S E-339, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign into the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective the date of its signature below.

Varian-Dosetek Oy

Date: (mgust/1, 2000)

By:

Joseph B Phair

Chairman of the Board Varian-Dosetek Oy

SF:FKM\WORD97\37Y\61218094.1

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0797

## CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

EK534P048P502

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number:

Date of Deposit: October 13, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Summer Spano

-1-

## SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SEVENTEENTH FLOOR

FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-4106

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE

(415) 774-2953

TELEPHONE (415) 434-9100

OUR FILE NUMBER

37Y-76134

FACSIMILE (415) 434-3947

October 13, 2000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment of Trademark

Trademark: CADPLAN

In the names of:

Assignor: Varian-Dosetek Oy Corporation Assignee: Varian Medical Systems, Inc.

Our Ref. No.: 37Y-76134

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith please find for recordation by your office a form of Assignment of Trademark together with the Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the trademark CADPLAN.

Our check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed in payment of the filing fee. Please charge any additional fees or make any credits to Deposit Account No. 501395.

Very truly yours,

Michelle MacKenzie

for SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Michelle Mackenzie

word-sf\fmC\61228782.1 Enclosure

LOS

SF:FMC\WORD97\37Y\61228782.1

-1-

ANGELES - ORANGE COUNTY - SAN DIEGO - SAN FRANCISCO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0799